

City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 12-3302 Version: 2 Name: Revision of Resolution for Designated Authority -

Transportation Grants

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/13/2012 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 10/2/2012 Final action: 10/2/2012

Title: *Authorizing the authority to execute and submit grant documentation through the Transportation

Electronic Award Management System (TEAM) to the Federal Transit Administration (FTA) and Federal Highway Administration (FHWA), and to the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) and U.S. Department of Transportation (USDOT) to City Manager Bogdan Vitas, Key West Department of Transportation Manager Myra H. Wittenberg, and alternate Designees Port and Transit Director Jim Fitton, Project and Grants Manager Carolyn Haia, and Assistant City Manager David Fernandez; Authorizing City Attorney Shawn Smith and Chief Assistant City Attorney Larry Erskine to affirm the

authority of the City and its designees to apply for and accept grant funding.

Sponsors: Bob Vitas

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. Resolution 11-303, 4. User Access Request FTA TEAM, 5.

Designation of Signature Authority FTA TEAM, 6. User Access Request FTA TEAM, 7. Designation of

Signature Authority FTA TEAM

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/2/2012	2	City Commission	Passed	Pass

*Authorizing the authority to execute and submit grant documentation through the Transportation Electronic Award Management System (TEAM) to the Federal Transit Administration (FTA) and Federal Highway Administration (FHWA), and to the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) and U.S. Department of Transportation (USDOT) to City Manager Bogdan Vitas, Key West Department of Transportation Manager Myra H. Wittenberg, and alternate Designees Port and Transit Director Jim Fitton, Project and Grants Manager Carolyn Haia, and Assistant City Manager David Fernandez; Authorizing City Attorney Shawn Smith and Chief Assistant City Attorney Larry Erskine to affirm the authority of the City and its designees to apply for and accept grant funding.